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§ 16:54 —Exercise of judgment
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§ 16:56 —Duty to non-client

§ 16:57 —Legal malpractice—Negligence—Standard of care

§ 16:58 — — — —Special expertise

§ 16:59
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§ 16:60 — —Negligence—Damages

§ 16:61 —Attorney’s fiduciary duty

§ 16:62 —Breach of fiduciary duty—Burden of proof

§ 16:63 — —Damages

§ 16:64 —Insurance and collateral sources

§ 16:65 Form—Complaint—Negligence—Malpractice—
Hospital and anesthesiologist
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CHAPTER 17. PRODUCTS LIABILITY . 1

I. OVERVIEW
§ 17:1 Overview

II. THE WASHINGTON PRODUCT LIABILITY ACT
OF 1981: GENERAL PROVISIONS

§ 17:2 Effective date

§ 17:3 —“Apparent manufacturer” liability
§ 17:4 Coverage—Generally

§ 17:5 —Claimants

§ 17:6 Liability of retailers

§ 17:7 Effect of Restatement (3d) of Torts
§ 17:8  Successor liability

III. ESTABLISHING LIABILITY IN A PRODUCTS

LIABILITY CASE
§17:9 Liability—Generally
§17:10 — —“Companion” products

§ 17:11 —Manufacturing defects
§ 17:12 —Design defects

§ 17:183 — —Strict liability vs. negligence
§17:14 — —Comment k

§ 17:15 —Failure to warn prior to sale

§ 17:16 — —Learned intermediary doctrine
§ 17:17 —Failure to warn after sale

§ 17:18 —Breach of express warranty

§ 17:19 —Breach of implied warranty

§ 17:20 —Crashworthiness/enhanced injury
§ 17:21 —FEconomic loss

§ 17:22 —Causation
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IV. DEFENSES TO A PRODUCT LIABILITY CLAIM

§ 17:23 Defenses—Generally

§ 17:24 —Statute of limitation

§ 17:25 —Statute of repose

§ 17:26 —Preemption by the medical device amendments

V. PREEMPTION BY FIFRA OF A PRODUCT
LIABILITY CLAIM

§ 17:27 FIFRA—Overview
§17:28 —Background

§ 17:29 —General provisions

§17:30 —Preemption—Overview
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VI. FORMS

§ 17:33  Jury instruction—Manufacturer’s duty—Defect in
construction

§17:34 — —Express warranties

§17:35 — —Design

§ 17:36  —Manufacturer’s duty to provide warnings or
instructions with a product

§ 17:37 —Manufacturer’s duty to provide warnings or
instructions after the product was manufactured
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CHAPTER 18. PREMISES LIABILITY... 67

I. COMMENTARY

§ 18:1 Premises liability—Overview

XXXIV



TaBLE oF CONTENTS
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§ 18:3 Liability for harm outside the premises caused by
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plaintiff’s status
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trespassers
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§ 18:11 —Presence known
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§ 18:15 —For activity of tenants

§ 18:16  Liability of property owner or occupier adjacent to
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§ 18:17 Liability of municipalities—Sidewalks, streets, and
roads

§ 18:18 Recreation properties
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contractors

§ 18:20 Duty of vendors of real property
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§ 18:32 —Duty to business invitee—Protection from criminal

acts
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—Duty to business or public invitee—Condition of
premises

—Licensee—Definition

—Social guest—Definition

—Nonresidential tenancies—Latent or obscure
defect—Rented premises

— —Duty of landlord—Rented premises—Promise to
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—Duty of landlord—Common areas

—Accident on rented premises—Landlord repairs
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duty to repair
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—Duty of landlord to tenant—Residential tenancies

—Sidewalks, streets and roads—Notice of unsafe
condition

—Duty of business proprietor to customer—Activities
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—Sidewalks, streets, and roads—Travelers
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FRAUD ..., 125

I. COMMENTARY

§19:1 Overview and practice pointers
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§19:4 —Opinion v. Fact
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§ 19:17  Jury instruction—Elements of fraud
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§ 19:18 —Fraud—Burden of proof
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§ 19:20 —Fraud and deceit—Expression of opinion

§ 19:21 — —Concealment
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§19:24 — —False promise
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§ 19:26 — —Damages—DBenefit of the bargain rule

§ 19:27  Jury Instruction—Negligent misrepresentation—
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§ 19:29  Jury instruction—Negligent misrepresentation—
Failure to disclose information—Duty to disclose

§ 19:30 Jury Instruction—Negligent misrepresentation—
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§ 19:31 — —Clear, cogent, and convincing evidence—
Combined with preponderance of evidence
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misrepresentation

CHAPTER 20. DEFAMATION .................. 169
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§ 20:1 Overview
§ 20:2 Libel, slander, and invasion of privacy—Distinctions
§ 20:3 Slander of title
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— —Legislative and other governmental proceedings

—Qualified or conditional privilege—Neutral
reporting

— —Report of official proceedings

— —Common interest
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Single publication rule

III. CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS
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§ 20:22 —Public figures and public officials

§ 20:23 —Actual malice standard

§ 20:24 —Private figures—Negligence standard
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CHAPTER 21. INVASION OF

PRIVACY

I. OVERVIEW

§21:1

Overview—ractice considerations
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§ 21:2
§ 21:3
§ 21:4
§ 21:5
§ 21:6
§ 21:7
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§ 21:8 Unlawful interception of private communications

III. DEFENSES AND CONSTITUTIONAL
LIMITATIONS
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§ 21:12  Jury instruction—Right of privacy—Intrusion into
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§ 22:2 Malicious prosecution—Overview
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prosecutions
§ 22:5 — — —Civil prosecutions
§ 22:6 — —Malice
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§ 22:12 —Irregular Act
§22:13 —CR 11
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§ 22:14 Negligent investigation
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V. FORMS

§ 22:16  Jury instruction—Malicious prosecution
§ 22:17 —Abuse of process

CHAPTER 23. TORTIOUS CONDUCT IN
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I. OVERVIEW
§ 23:1 Overview

II. TORTIOUS INTERFERENCE WITH
CONTRACTUAL RELATIONS

§ 23:2 Tortious interference with contractual relations—
Overview
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Wrongful interference
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IV. MISAPPROPRIATION OF TRADE SECRETS

§ 23:9 Misappropriation of trade secrets—Statutory
provisions and case authority
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V. FORMS
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manager)
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CHAPTER 24. WRONGFUL
DISCHARGE ..., 317

I. OVERVIEW

§24:1 Overview

§ 24:2  Constructive discharge

§ 24:3 Negligent investigation

§ 24:4 Causation in wrongful discharge cases

II. CONTRACTUAL V. AT WILL RELATIONSHIPS

§ 24:5 Contractual v. at will—Overview
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§ 24:7 —Express

§ 24:8 —Implied

§ 24:9 — —Preempted by federal labor law
§ 24:10 — —Employee handbooks

§ 24:11 —dJust cause for termination

§ 24:12 —Statute of frauds

III. DISCHARGE IN VIOLATION OF PUBLIC
POLICY

§ 24:13 Discharge in violation of public policy—Overview
§ 24:14 —Burden of proof
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§ 24:16 —Elements
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§ 24:18 —Performing a public duty or obligation
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§ 24:23 Statutory double damages
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V. FORMS
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§ 24:28

§ 24:29
§ 24:30

§ 24:31
§ 24:32
§ 24:33
§ 24:34
§ 24:35
§ 24:36
§ 24:37
§ 24:38
§ 24:39

§ 24:40
§ 24:41
§ 24:42

§ 24:43

—Wrongful termination—Violation of public policy—
Definition

— — —Elements

—Wrongful discharge—Retaliatory discharge in
violation of Washington public policy—Employer’s
motive

— — —Substantial factor

— —Measure of damages—Financial loss

— —Duty to mitigate
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— — —Emotional distress

—Implied employment contract—Elements

—Retaliation—Whistleblower

—Wrongful discharge—Whistleblowing activities

— —Elements and burden of proof—Whistleblower
activity

—Employee handbook—Effective disclaimer

— —Negation of disclaimer

—Wrongful discharge—Employment contract created
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Form—Complaint—Employment discrimination—
Wrongful termination

CHAPTER 25. EMPLOYMENT
DISCRIMINATION. ...,

I. OVERVIEW

§ 25:1
§ 25:2
§ 25:3
§ 25:4

Overview of WLAD
WLAD—Definitions
—Persons subject to its terms
—Special provisions

II. PROVING DISCRIMINATION

§ 25:5
§ 25:6
§ 25:7
§ 25:8

§ 25:9
§ 25:10
§ 25:11

Proving discrimination—In general

Constructive discharge

Discrimination claims based on federal law

Disparate treatment and disparate impact—In
general

Disparate treatment

Disparate impact

The burden-shifting procedure

III. TYPES OF DISCRIMINATION

§ 25:12

Public accommodations discrimination—Disability
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§ 25:13 —Other protected classes

§ 25:14  Sex discrimination and sexual harassment

§ 25:15 Sexual harassment—Quid pro quo

§ 25:16 —Hostile work environment

§ 25:17 —Public accommodations

§ 25:18 Sexual orientation discrimination

§ 25:19 Religious discrimination

§ 25:20 Marital status discrimination

§ 25:21 Race discrimination

§ 25:22  Age discrimination

§ 25:23  Disability discrimination

§ 25:24 Unlawful retaliation

§ 25:25 Unlawful retaliation for exercising rights to claim
workers’ compensation benefits

§ 25:26  Discriminatory pre-employment inquiries

§ 25:27 Blacklisting

IV. CAUSATION AND DAMAGES

§ 25:28 Causation in employment discrimination cases
§ 25:29 Damages—Generally

§ 25:30 —Economic loss

§ 25:31 —After-acquired evidence defense

§ 25:32 —Noneconomic harm

§ 25:33 —Attorney’s fees

E. DEFENSES TO EMPLOYMENT
DISCRIMINATION CLAIMS

§ 25:34 Bona fide occupational qualifications (BFOQ)
§ 25:35  Statute of limitations
§ 25:36  Collateral estoppel

VI. FORMS

§ 25:37  Jury instruction—Constructive discharge—Burden of
proof

§ 25:38 —Employment discrimination—Disparate
treatment—Burden of proof

§ 25:39 — — — —Substantial factor

§ 25:40 — —Disparate impact—Definition

§ 25:41 — — —Burden of proof

§ 25:42 — —Refusal to hire—Bona fide occupational
qualification (BFOQ) defense

§ 25:43 — —Retaliation
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§ 25:45 — —Quid pro quo—Burden of proof

§ 25:46 —Harassment—Hostile work environment—
“Manager” and “management”—Definitions

§ 25:47 —Workplace harassment—Hostile work
environment—Burden of proof

§ 25:48 —Disability discrimination—Treatment—Burden of

proof
§ 25:49 — —Definition of disability
§ 25:50 — —Reasonable accommodation—Burden of proof
§ 25:51 — — —Definition
§ 25:52 — —Undue hardship
§ 25:563 —Essential function—Definition
§ 25:564 —Disability discrimination—Definition of impairment
§ 25:55 —Damages—Mitigation—Wage Loss
§ 25:56 — —Employment discrimination—Economic and
non-economic
§ 25:57 —Employment discrimination—Damages—Future

lost earnings (front pay)

CHAPTER 26. CIVIL RIGHTS VIOLATIONS
UNDER § 1983, ... 459

I. OVERVIEW
§ 26:1 Overview

II. DEPRIVATION OF A CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT

§ 26:2 Deprivation of a constitutional right—Overview

§ 26:3 —Land use regulations

§ 26:4 —Property rights protected by state statute

§ 26:5 —Denial of due process

§ 26:6 —Property interests in employment

§ 26:7 —First Amendment rights of public employees

§ 26:8 —First Amendment rights of public school students
§ 26:9 —Proximate cause

III. PERSONS ACTING UNDER COLOR OF STATE
LAW

§ 26:10 Persons acting under color of state law—Overview
§ 26:11 —Personal liability for deprivation of civil rights

§ 26:12 —Liability of municipality

§ 26:13 —State itself cannot be held liable

IV. DEFENSES TO § 1983 ACTIONS

§ 26:14 Defenses—Overview
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§ 26:15 —Absolute immunity

§26:16 —Qualified immunity

§26:17 —Arrest based on probable cause
§26:18 —Sovereign immunity

§ 26:19 —Statute of limitations

V. DAMAGES AND ATTORNEY’S FEES

§ 26:20 Damages—Compensatory
§ 26:21 —Punitive
§ 26:22  Attorney’s fees

VI. FORMS

§ 26:23  Jury instruction—Introductory civil rights instruction
§ 26:24 —Civil rights—Individual defendant—Burden of
proof on the issues—Plaintiff

§ 26:25 — —“Under color of law”—Definition

§ 26:26 — —“Subjects” and “causes to be subjected”—
Definition

§ 26:27 — —Municipal and local government liability—
General introductory instruction

§ 26:28 — — —Failure to train or supervise, or instruct—

Burden of proof
§ 26:29 —Unreasonable force—Fourth Amendment—Burden
of proof on the issues

§ 26:30 —Definition of “seizure” of a person—Fourth
Amendment

§ 26:31 —Definition of “unreasonable force”—Fourth
Amendment

§ 26:32 —Civil rights—Punitive damages—Individual
defendants

§ 26:33 — —“Deliberate indifference”—Definition

§ 26:34 —Unreasonable Search—Burden of proof on the
issues

§ 26:35 —Unreasonable search—Exceptions to warrant
requirement—Search incident to lawful arrest

§ 26:36 — — —Consent

§ 26:37 — — —Exigent circumstances

§ 26:38 —Unlawful arrest/seizure of person—Fourth

Amendment—Exception to warrant requirement—
Probable cause to believe crime committed

§ 26:39 — — — —Considerations

§ 26:40 — — — —Reasonable suspicion for investigatory stop

§ 26:41 —Conditions of confinement/medical care—Eighth or
Fourteenth Amendment—Burden of proof on the
issues
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§ 26:42 —Conditions of confinement—Eighth or Fourteenth
Amendment—Deliberate indifference—Medical

§ 26:43 —Conditions of confinement/ failure to protect—
Eighth or Fourteenth Amendment—Burden of proof
on the issues

§ 26:44 —Conditions of confinement—Eighth or Fourteenth
Amendment—Deliberate indifference—Failure to
protect

§ 26:45 Verdict form—Civil rights—Unreasonable force—
Special verdict form

§ 26:46 — —Fourth Amendment—Unreasonable force—No
punitive damages—Individual defendant—Special
verdict form

§ 26:47 — —Fourth amendment—Unreasonable force—
Punitive damages—Individual defendant
§ 26:48 — —Municipal liability—Fourth Amendment—

Unreasonable force—No punitive damages—Special
verdict form

CHAPTER 27. CIVILRICO ...................... 515

I. OVERVIEW
§ 27:1 RICO—Overview

II. BASIC PROVISIONS OF A FEDERAL RICO
CLAIM

§ 27:2 Elements of a RICO claim

§ 27:3 Key definitions

§ 27:4 Racketeering activity

§ 27:5 Person

§ 27:6 Enterprise

§ 27:7 Pattern of racketeering activity
§ 27:8 Business or property

III. JURISDICTION AND OTHER INITIAL ISSUES

§ 279 Subject matter jurisdiction

§ 27:10 Standing

§ 27:11 Personal jurisdiction

§ 27:12 Venue and service of process
§ 27:13 Pleading requirements

§ 27:14 Proposed checklist

IV. DEFENSES
§ 27:15 Defenses—Statute of limitations
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V. DAMAGES

§ 27:16 Compensatory damages
§ 27:17 Treble damages

§ 27:18 Punitive damages

§ 27:19 Attorney’s fees

§ 27:20 Costs of suit

VI. THE WASHINGTON CRIMINAL
PROFITEERING ACT

§ 27:21 Washington Criminal Profiteering Act—Overview
§ 27:22 Remedies and procedure

VII. FORMS

§ 27:23  Jury instruction—RICO claims

§ 27:24 — —Section 1962(a)

§ 27:25 — —Section 1962(b)

§ 27:26 — —Section 1962(c)

§ 27:27 —Civil RICO—Section 1962(d)

§ 27:28 — —Causation

CHAPTER 28. INSURANCE BAD

FAITH. ..., 545

I. OVERVIEW

§ 28:1 Insurance bad faith—Overview

§ 28:2 The Insurance Fair Conduct Act

§ 28:3 Insurance Fair Conduct Act—Notice requirement
§ 28:4 Insurance bad faith—Basis of liability

II. POLICIES REQUIRING THE DEFENSE OF THE
INSURED

§ 28:5 Third-party policies—Overview

§ 28:6 —Duty to investigate, negotiate, and settle within
policy limits—Definition of the duty

§ 28:7 —Duty to investigate, negotiate, and to settle within
policy limits—Remedies for breach

§28:8  —Duty to defend—Definition of the duty

§ 28:9 — —Remedies for breach

§ 28:10 —Enhanced obligations when defending the insured
under a reservation of rights—Definition of the duty

§ 28:11 —Enhanced obligation when handling defense under
a reservation of rights—Remedies for breach
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§ 28:12
§ 28:13
§ 28:14

—Rights and duties of excess and umbrella carriers
—Damages
— —Emotional distress

III. CLAIMS ARISING OUT OF POLICIES NOT

REQUIRING A DEFENSE OF THE INSURED

§ 28:15
§ 28:16

§ 28:17
§ 28:18
§28:19

First-party policies—Overview

—Denial of claims without reasonable justification;
Consumer Protection Act

—Washington Administrative Code

Washington Administrative Code 284-30-330—Text

Damages

IV. BAD FAITH LITIGATION

§ 28:20 Statute of limitations

§ 28:21 Underinsured Motorist (UIM) policies

§ 28:22 Defenses

§ 28:23 Discovery of claims files and mental impressions of
the insurer’s attorneys

§ 28:24 UIM claims, bad faith claims, and res judicata

V. FORMS

§ 28:25  Jury instruction—Insurance bad faith—Burden of
proof—General

§ 28:26 —Insurer’s duty of good faith—General duty

§ 28:27 —Insurer’s failure to act in good faith in defending
subject to a reservation of rights

§ 28:28 —Insurer’s failure to act in good faith—Denial of
first-party claims

§ 28:29 — —Failure to investigate and explore settlement

§ 28:30 —Violations of insurance regulations related to
settlement of claims

§ 28:31 —Insurer’s failure to act in good faith—Burden of
proof—General—Third-party claims

§ 28:32 —Insurance Fair Conduct Act

§ 28:33  Verdict form—Insurance bad faith—Special verdict

form

CHAPTER 29. LIABILITY OF ALCOHOL
SUPPLIERS ...,

I. COMMENTARY

§ 29:1

Liability of alcohol suppliers—Overview
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§29:2 Suppliers of alcoholic beverages—Commercial hosts—
Automobile accidents

§ 29:3 — —Other injuries

§ 29:4 —Quasi-commercial hosts

§ 29:5 —Social hosts

§29:6 — —What constitutes “furnishing” or “permitting”
§ 29:7 Certification card defense

II. FORMS

§ 29:8 Jury instruction—Furnishing alcohol—Person
apparently under the influence of alcohol or
obviously intoxicated person—Duty

§ 29:9 — —Obviously intoxicated person—Definition

§ 29:10 — —Person apparently under the influence of alcohol
or obviously intoxicated person—Burden of proof

§29:11 — —Obviously intoxicated person—Assault

§29:12 — — — —Burden of proof

§ 29:13 —Commercial vendor—Quasi-commercial host—
Definitions

§ 29:14 —Furnishing alcohol to minors—Duty of commercial
vendor

§ 29:15 — —Commercial vendor—Burden of proof
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